TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aetna Intelihealth Inc.		01/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aetna Life Insurance Company	
Street Address:	51 Farmington Avenue	
City:	Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06156	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2964890	PASOS SIMPLES PARA UN CORAZÓN MÁS SANO
Registration Number:	2834397	PASOSSIMPLES PARA UN CORAZÓN MÁS SANO
Registration Number:	2825035	SIMPLESTEPS TO A HEALTHIER HEART
Registration Number:	2823169	SIMPLESTEPS TO BETTER DENTAL HEALTH
Registration Number:	2750559	SIMPLE STEPS TO BETTER DENTAL HEALTH
Registration Number:	2821165	SIMPLESTEPS TO A HEALTHIER LIFE
Registration Number:	2895140	AETNA INTELIHEALTH
Registration Number:	2821137	AETNA INTELIHEALTH
Registration Number:	2776916	SIMPLE STEPS TO A HEALTHIER LIFE
Registration Number:	2750353	SIMPLE STEPS TO A HEALTHIER HEART
Registration Number:	2346682	THE TRUSTED SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)273-5647

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-273-0835

Email: dionfa@aetna.com

Correspondent Name: Faye A. Dion

Address Line 1: 151 Farmington Avenue

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06156

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judith H. Jones			
Signature:	/judith h jones/			
Date:	08/10/2009			

Total Attachments: 15

source=SimpleStepsMerger#page1.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page2.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page3.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page4.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page5.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page6.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page7.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page8.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page9.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page10.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page11.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page12.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page13.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page14.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page14.tif
source=SimpleStepsMerger#page15.tif

STATE OF CONNECTICUT



INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

This is To Certify, that the process of merger of Aetna InteliHealth Inc. (a Delaware corporation) and non-regulated entity with and into Aetna Life Insurance Company by means of Certificate of Merger and Plan of Merger has been reviewed and approved.

Witness my hand and official seal, at Hartford,

This 13th day of December 2007

Thomas R. Sullivan

Insurance Commissioner

TRADEMARK

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AETNA INTELIHEALTH INC. (a Delaware corporation)

AND

AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (a Connecticut corporation)

To the Secretary of the State State of Connecticut

Pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Connecticut Business Corporation Act, the domestic business corporation and the foreign corporation herein named do hereby adopt and submit the following Certificate of Merger.

- 1. Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") for merging AETNA INTELIHEALTH INC., a Delaware corporation, with and into AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation, as adopted by written consent of the Sole Shareholder of AETNA INTELIHEALTH INC. and by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, all in the manner required by Sections 33-600 to 33-998, inclusive of the Connecticut General Statutes and the respective Certificates of Incorporation of the respective merging domestic corporation.
 - 2. With respect to AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY:
- (a) The designation, the number of outstanding shares, and the number of votes entitled to be cast by the sole voting group entitled to vote on the Plan of Merger, are as follows:
- Designation of voting group: Common shares
- Number of outstanding shares of voting group: 25,106,224
- Number of votes of voting group entitled to be cast on the Plan of Merger: 25,106,224
- (b) The total number of votes cast for and against the Plan of Merger by the sole voting group entitled to vote on the Plan of Merger is as follows:
- Designation of voting group: Common shares

Certificate of Merger (Intelihealth).doc

1

- Number of votes of voting group cast for the Plan of Merger: 25,106,224
- Number of votes of voting group cast against the Plan of Merger: 0
- (c) The number of votes cast for the Plan of Merger was sufficient for the approval thereof by the said sole voting group.
- 3. The merger of AETNA INTELIHEALTH INC. with and into AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY is permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of AETNA INTELIHEALTH INC. and has been authorized in compliance with said laws.
- 4. AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY will continue its existence as the surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act.
- 5. The effective time and date in the State of Connecticut of the merger herein provided for shall be 12:01 a.m., Hartford, Connecticut local time on January 1, 2008.

Executed on December 7, 2007

AETNA INTELIHEALTH INC.

By Aetna Life Insurance Company,

Its Sole Shareholder

Name: Melinda Westbrook

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Name: Melinda Westbrook

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

[SEAL]

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER

- 1. AETNA INTELIHEALTH INC., a Delaware corporation, and AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation, shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Connecticut Business Corporation Act, merge with and into a single corporation, to wit, AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, which shall be the surviving entity upon the effective date of the merger and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act. The separate existence of AETNA INTELIHEALTH INC., which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "terminating corporation", shall cease upon said effective date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of said Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 2. The articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation upon the effective date of the merger shall be the articles of incorporation of said surviving corporation, and said articles of incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act.
- 3. The present bylaws of the surviving corporation will be the bylaws of said surviving corporation and will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act.
- 4. The directors and officers of the surviving corporation in office upon the effective date of the merger shall be the members of the first Board of Directors and the first officers of the surviving corporation, all of whom shall hold their directorships and offices until the election and qualification of their respective successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The Plan of Merger herein made and approved shall be submitted to the shareholders entitled to vote thereon of the surviving corporation and the sole shareholder of the terminating corporation for their approval or rejection.
- 6. If the Plan of Merger shall have been approved by the shareholders entitled to vote thereon of the surviving corporation and of the sole shareholder of the terminating corporation, the surviving corporation and the terminating corporation hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Connecticut and the State of Delaware, and that they will cause to performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.

Certificate of Marger (Intellhealth).doc

- 7. The Board of Directors and the officers of the surviving corporation and the sole shareholder and the officers of the terminating corporation, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.
- 8. The merger herein provided for shall become effective at the effective time specified in the Certificate of Merger relating to such merger that is filed with the Secretary of State of Connecticut and the Secretary of State of Delaware.

Certificate of Merger (Intelibenth).doc



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AETNA INTELIHEALTH INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME

OF "AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2007, AT 1:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4474920 8100M

071329665

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6280104

DATE: 01-03-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:53 FM 12/17/2007 FILED 01:35 PM 12/17/2007 SRV 071329665 - 2321164 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is Aetna Life Insurance Company.
, a <u>Connecticut</u> corporation,
and Aetna InteliHealth Inc.
a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Aetna Life Insurance Company
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective onlanuary 1, 2008
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 151 Farmington Avenue, Hertford
Connecticut 06156 , the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving
corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State
of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce
the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the
provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably
appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in
any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the
surviving corporation at 151 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, CT 06156

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving	
signed by an authorized officer, the	/ th day of December ,A.D.
	Melinda Westbrook
<i>2</i>	Authorized Officer
Name:	Melinda Westbrook Print or Typc
Title:	Assistant Corporate Secretary



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ETAS v.1.5.2 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

Guidelines

To file electronically, complete the following steps:

- Fill out all required fields for each input screen
- Help instructions are available by clicking on the highlighted term. A new window will open whenever one of these links is clicked.
- When all required forms are completed and the appropriate supporting legal documentation files are attached, a validation screen will appear displaying the information provided. Prior to the payment process a Validation Screen with all of the data will be displayed. If the information displayed is correct, proceed with payment, if the information is incorrect return to the appropriate screen by using the on-screen navigation
- Do not use your browser's 'back' and 'forward' buttons to navigate. Use only the navigation controls on the ETAS screens.
- New feature:
 - O PDF attachments

Legal supporting documentation may now be of either a TIFF, or a PDF file. Documents must be black and white. You may attach more than one file in more than one format.

Saved Submission

When all assignment data screens are completed, prior to proceeding to the payment screen (or submit process - if no fee is due) the current submission can be temporarily saved to a USPTO server. A URL link will be provided via a display on the screen and by email that identifies the link that permits access to the saved submission. To save a submission use the 'Advanced' button on the Validation screen and choose the 'Save Submission' button on the following screen. The URL link is valid for 4 days.

Data from a submission, namely: correspondence information, conveying party(s), receiving party(s) and property(s) can be downloaded to your workstation as a template to re-use in future submissions. To download a template use the 'Advanced' button on the Validation screen and choose the 'Customize Template' button on the following screen. Using the template

To start a new assignment filing from the downloaded template, use the 'Start from Template' button shown below on this screen.

- A Confirmation of Receipt (an html attachment) with the ETAS tracking identification number acknowledging receipt of your submission will be displayed to the screen and transmitted via email upon completion of the payment process (when required). Please mark the appropriate check box if you do not wish to receive this email with the attached html receipt. You may also print a copy of this screen for your records.
- Once submitted, the filing will not be cancelled unless the request fails to satisfy the minimum filing requirements.

Start Start From Template Cancel

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

08/03/2009 04:20 PM EDT

REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0794

http://etas.uspto.gov/etas/guidelines.jsp;jsessionid=estta.uspto.gov-12c3%3A4a774Rac95M4B48... 08/03/2009





Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ETAS v.1.5.2 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Correspondence Information

Enter correspondence information

Phone					
Name *	Faye A. Dion				
Address	Street * xxx Internal City * xxx State * CONNECTICUT Switch to non US address Postal code * 06156				
E-mail Address *	dionfa@aetna.com Note: The server will send confirmation receipt to this request via e-mail				
Fax number *	8602730000 —————————————————————————————————				

Next Screen Back	Cancel Save
------------------	-------------

hetpletax copto que letas/t. jop.





Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ETAS v.1.5.2 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OM8 No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Conveyance Type

Select nature of conveyance

Assigns the entire interest and the goodwill				
Assignment of an undivided part of assignor's interest				
Merger	Effective date:	01/01/2008	Format: MM/DD/YYYY	
Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	Effective date is rec	uired for 'Merger' and 'Nunc Pi	ro Tunc' types	
Change Of Name				
O Security Interest				
	to correct the			
	Identify what parts of the to be corrected	assignment need		
○ Corrective Assignment	previously recorde	d on Real:	and Frame:	
You must attach a copy of the original coversheet for a corrective assignment	Assignor(s) hereby		and I fame.	
	kientify conveyance text assignment	of the original		
○ <u>Mortgage</u>				
○ <u>Lien</u>				
○ License				
Option				
O Decree of Distribution				
O <u>Letters of Testamentary</u>				
O <u>Letters of Administration</u>				
O Court Appointment of Trustee				
Release by Secured Party				
○ Conditional Assignment				
Other		eyance type text here		
If the nature of conveyance is an "Assignment", "Merger", "Change of Name", or "Nunc Pro Tunc", you should check the appropriate box above. (change box above to pre-formatted nature of conveyance type) more				
Next Screen Back			Cancel	





Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ETAS v.1.5.2 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Conveying Party(ies)

Enter conveying party data

O Individual	Prefix	First Name *	Middle Name/Initial Last Name	* Suffix		
Name ≛		-KID.	Indulterath Inc			
Corpor	ration		imited Partnership			
() Partne	ership		○ State Agency			
ال Joint V	/enture		O Federal Agency			
O Incorp	orated Associ	ation	Trustee			
C/ Uninco	orporated Ass	ociation	Limited Liability Company			
Joint S	itock Compan	ny.	○ Trust			
🔘 Limited	d Liability Join	t Stock Company	Estate			
Compa	any		Sole Proprietorship			
C. Found	ation					
() Other						
Citizenship	State or Country	Detector				
Formerly						
Date of Execution *	01/	101/200	Format: MM/DD/YYYY			
Add	Add and Go To The Next Screen					
Conveying par	ties:					
Aetna Inteliate Corporation, Description Executed Date	ELAWA	RE Edit				
Next Screer	n Ba	ick		Cancel Save		

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

08/03/2009 04:38 PM EDT

TRADEMARK 08/03/2009
REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0797





Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ETAS v.1 5.2 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Receiving Party(ies)

Enter receiving party data

○ Individual	Prefix First Name	*	Middle Name/Initial	Last Name ≠	Suffix
Name =	_				
O Corporation	C	Umited Partnership	1		
() Partnership	C	State Agency			
) Joint Venture	C	Federal Agency			
incorporated As		Trustee			
O Unincorporated) Limited Liability Cor	mpany		
Joint Stock Con		Trust			
		Estate			
Company	ν	[\] Sale Proprietorship			
- Other					
. Other					
Citizenship	State C.C.) //	(, , ,			
·	Country				
Composed Of					
O Doing Business As					
Also Known As Trading As	(Enter DBA/AKA/TA name here)				
	Street ★ / S + f	a roce			
	Internal				
Address	City* HIL				
	<u>State</u> ★ 7				
	Switch	to non US a	ddress		
	Postal code ■ 41.5 %				

Add

Add and Go To The Next Screen





Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ETA\$ v.1.5.2 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Property(ies)

Enter property number one at a time using registration number for a registered US trademark or a serial number for a pending US application. If you would like to paste a list of properties to the form, click here.

Serial number	Add		Add and Go To T	he Next	Screen	
Registration number	Add	<u></u>	he Next	Screen		
Recorded properties:						
Registration #:2776916 Mark:"SIMPLE STEPS TO A HEALTHIER LIFE"				Edit		
2. Registration #:2750559 Mark:"SIMPLE STEPS TO BETTER DENTAL HEALTH"				Edit		
3. Registration #:2346682 Mark:"THE TRUSTED SOURCE"				Edit		
Clear all properties		_	-			
Next Screen Back]				Cancel	Save

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

08/03/2009 04:31 PM EDT

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0799**

http://etas.uspto.gov/etas/t.jsp



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ETAS v.1.5.2 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Image Attachments

Attach required legal documents

Document pages must be in TIFF or PDF format, letter size (8.5"x11"), 300 dpi, portrait orientation, black and white with black text on white background.

To ensure clarity of image please review each thumbnail.

If the file type attached is not of TIFF type, the attached document(s) will be converted to single page tiff files.

To attach a file click the 'Browse' button and select a file. file (.pdf, .tif or .txt is permitted)

Then click the 'Attach' button to transmit the file to the server.

A thumbnail image will appear on the screen when the file is successfully attached.

Note: File types .pdf, .txt or multi-page tiff files will be converted to single page tiff files.

Browse... Attach File

Back Cancel Save

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

08/03/2009 04:32 PM EDT

TRADEMARK 08/03/2009
REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0800

http://etas.uspto.gov/etas/t.jsp RECORDED: 08/10/2009